TAXPAYERS AS A FORM OF INCENTIVE FOR EVERY TWO THOUSAND PESO (P 
2,000.00) REAL PROPERTY TAX PAID AT THE MUNICIPAL TREASURY 

WHEREAS, on February 1, 2001, the Sangguniang Bayan of Moncada 
passed a Resolution revising to the effect that for every Real Property Tax paid 
amounting to one thousand five hundred pesos (P1,500.00), taxpayer shall be 
entitled to a one (1) sack of organic fertilizer as a form of incentive; 

WHEREAS, given the lapse of time and factors such as inflation and 
upgrading the schedule of real property assessments, this August Body finds it 
imperative to revise policies on the grant of such incentive to taxpayers;